a i
DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY
First Class Tours

Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule
September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

Tours longer than 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $28,060 $23,235 $ 51,295

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $24,540 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,762 + Weekly: $1,409 + Weekly: $3,171+
2.5% Overage 1% Overage 3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $881 Credit against overage $705  Credit against overage $1586

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,762 +

3.5% Overage Credit
against overage $881

Pension:

Initial $1076 $1076 $2152
Weekly $ 130 $ 130 $ 260
Health:

Initial $ 1190 $ 1190 $ 1190
Weekly $ 185 $ 185 $ 185
Per Diem:

$250 $250 $250

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300 $300 $300
Chicago, Washington D.C.)
Contact:
Randy Anderson RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232 rev. 9/2017

Kristy Cummings KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231
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SOCIETY

Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

First Class Tours

Page 2
September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

Limi Run Tour— 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $19.215 $16,040 35,255

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $16,305 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,695 + Weekly: $1,375+ Weekly: $3,070+

Dramatic Production

Royalties

Pension:
Initial
Weekly

Health:
Initial
Weekly

Per Diem:

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF,
Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $848

1% Overage

Weekly: $1,695 +
3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $848

$1076 $1076
$ 130 $ 130
$ 1190 $ 1190
$ 185 $ 185
$250 $250
$300 $300

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:
Randy Anderson
Kristy Cummings

RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232
KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

Credit against overage $688

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1,535

$2152
$ 260

$ 1190
$ 185

$250
$300

rev. 9/2017
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CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Tiered Tours

Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule
September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $22,445 $18,590 $41,035

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $19,640 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,409+ Weekly: $1,126+ Weekly: $2,535 +

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $704

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,409 +
3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $704
Pension:
Initial $1,076
Weekly $ 130
Health:
Initial $ 1135
Weekly $ 180
Per Diem:
$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Contact:
Randy Anderson
Kristy Cummings

1% Overage
Credit against overage $563

$1,076
$ 130

$ 1135
$ 180

$250
$300

RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232
KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1,268

$2,152
$ 260

$ 1135
$ 180

$250
$300

rev. 9/2017
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Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

Tiered Tours

Page 2
September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018
Tiered Tour— 12 weeks:
Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical
Fee $15,375 $12,835 $28,210
Total
Dramatic Production
Fee $13,035 n/a
Total
Musical
Royalties Weekly: $1,359 + Weekly: $1,104 + Weekly: $2,463 +

Dramatic Production

Royalties

Pension:
Initial
Weekly

Health:
Initial
Weekly

Per Diem:

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF,
Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:
Randy Anderson
Kristy Cummings

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $680

Weekly: $1,359 +
3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $680

$1,076
$ 130

$ 1135
$ 180

$250
$300

1% Overage

Credit against overage $552

$1,076
$ 130

$ 1135
$ 180

$250
$300

RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232
KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1232

$2,152
$ 260

$ 1135
$ 180

$250
$300

rev. 9/2017
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DIRE
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SET Tours

Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule
September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

SET Tours:
Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical
Fee | $19.625 $15,700 $ 35,325
Tota

Dramatic Production

Fee $17.085 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,291 + Weekly: $1,025 + Weekly: $2,316 +
2.5% Overage 1% Overage 3.5% Overage

(Credit against overage $646)  (Credit against overage $512)  (Credit against overage $1158)

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,291 +

3.5% Overage
(Credit against overage $646)

Pension:
Initial $1,076 $1,076 $2,152
Weekly $ 130 $ 130 $ 260
Health:
Initial $ 1135 $ 1135 $ 1135
Weekly $ 180 $ 180 $ 180
Per Diem:

$250 $250 $250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300 $300 $300

Chicago, Washington D.C.)
Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:
Randy Anderson RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232 rev. 9/2017
Kristy Cummings KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231
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