

<u>First Class Tours</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	\$28,060	<u>\$23,235</u>	<u>\$ 51,295</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$24,540</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,762 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$881	Weekly: \$1,409 + 1% Overage Credit against overage \$705	Weekly: \$3,171+ 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1586
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,762 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$881		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1076	\$1076	\$2152
Weekly	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 260
Health:			
Initial	\$ 1190	\$ 1190	\$ 1190
Weekly	\$ 185	\$ 185	\$ 185
Per Diem:	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300



First Class Tours Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule Page 2

September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

Limited Run Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$19,215</u>	<u>\$16,040</u>	<u>\$35,255</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$16,305</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,695 + 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,375+ 1% Overage	Weekly: \$3,070+ 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$848	Credit against overage \$688	Credit against overage \$1,535
Dramatic Production			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,695 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$848		
<u>Pension:</u> Initial Weekly	\$1076 \$ 130	\$1076 \$ 130	\$2152 \$ 260
<u>Health:</u> Initial Weekly	\$ 1190 \$ 185	\$ 1190 \$ 185	\$ 1190 \$ 185
Per Diem: (In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:

Randy Anderson

RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232

Kristy Cummings

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

rev. 9/2017



<u>Tiered Tours</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	Director-Choreographer
<u>Musical</u> <u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$22,445</u>	<u>\$18,590</u>	<u>\$ 41,035</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u> <u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$19,640</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,409+ 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,126+ 1% Overage	Weekly: \$2,535 + 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$704	Credit against overage \$563	Credit against overage \$1,268
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,409 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$704		
<u>Pension:</u> Initial Weekly	\$1,076 \$ 130	\$1,076 \$ 130	\$2,152 \$ 260
<u>Health:</u> Initial Weekly	\$ 1135 \$ 180	\$ 1135 \$ 180	\$ 1135 \$ 180
Per Diem: (In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300



<u>Tiered Tours</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u> <u>Page 2</u>

September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

Tiered Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$15,375</u>	<u>\$12,835</u>	<u>\$28,210</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$13,035</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,359 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$680	Weekly: \$1,104 + 1% Overage Credit against overage \$552	Weekly: \$2,463 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1232
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,359 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$680		
Pension:			
Initial Weekly	\$1,076 \$ 130	\$1,076 \$ 130	\$2,152 \$ 260
<u>Health:</u>			
Initial Weekly	\$ 1135 \$ 180	\$ 1135 \$ 180	\$ 1135 \$ 180
Per Diem:	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:

Randy Anderson RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232 Kristy Cummings KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

rev. 9/2017



SET Tours Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

September 4, 2017-September 2, 2018

SFT	Tours.
JLI	i Ouis.

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$19,625</u>	<u>\$15,700</u>	<u>\$ 35,325</u>
Dramatic Production			
Fee Total	<u>\$17,085</u>	n/a	n/a

Musical

Royalties Weekly: \$1,291 + Weekly: \$1,025 + Weekly: \$2,316 +

3.5% Overage 2.5% Overage 1% Overage (Credit against overage \$512) (Credit against overage \$1158)

(Credit against overage \$646)

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: \$1,291 + 3.5% Overage

(Credit against overage \$646)

Pension:

Initial	\$1,076	\$1,076 \$ 120	\$2,152
Weekly	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 260
Health:			
Initial	\$ 1135	\$ 1135	\$ 1135
Weekly	\$ 180	\$ 180	\$ 180
Per Diem:			
	¢250	¢ 25∩	\$25A

\$250 \$250 \$250 (In NY, LA, Boston, SF, \$300 \$300 \$300 Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:

RAnderson@SDCweb.org; ext. 232 Randy Anderson KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231 Kristy Cummings

rev. 9/2017